


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16140/2024

Kishan Gopal Rungta Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vaibhav Kasliwal
Mr. Shashank Kasliwal
Ms. Charu Pareek
Mr. Raghav Krishnatri

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

17/10/2024

Heard.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4 on payment of PF within one week, returnable within three weeks. In addition, a copy of petition along with annexures be supplied to Mr. G.S. Gill, learned AAG who represents the department of Local Self Government and his name shall be reflected in the cause list.

List this matter after four weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ