

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16140/2024

Kishan Gopal Rungta Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Vaebhava Kasliwal  
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Manoj Sharma for  
Mr.G.S.Gill, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**19/11/2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

Put up on 12.12.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Monika/60