


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 16140/2024

Kishan Gopal Rungta Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Sr. Adv., with
Mr. Vaebhava Kasliwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv., for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

12/12/2024

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for further time of two weeks to file reply.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners would submit that there is application for stay and respondents may proceed to take coercive steps against the petitioners.

At this stage, we are inclined to grant one more opportunity of two weeks to learned State counsel to file reply.

List on 07.01.2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

If the reply is not filed within the stipulated time, the application for stay will be considered on the next date of hearing.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ