


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16140/2024

Kishan Gopal Rungta Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Kasliwal & Mr. Raghav Krishnatri
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma on behalf of Mr. GS Gill, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

07/01/2025

On 12.12.2024, when again time was sought for filling reply and granted, it was made clear that further adjournment shall not be granted and if reply is not filed within the stipulated period, the application for stay will be considered on the next date.

Learned counsel for the State submits that this order was communicated to the respondent authorities. She prays that some more time may be granted to file reply.

We are little surprised that despite a clear order, no efforts are being made by the concerned department to get the reply filed and oppose the prayer for stay.

Two weeks' further time, as prayed for, is granted to file reply.

List after two weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

A copy of this order be sent to the Chief Secretary of the State.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR-RAHUL/126