


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12502/2025

M/s. Suncity Projects Private Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Nigam Greater

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16140/2024

Kishan Gopal Rungta Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Annika Anna for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Mr. Raghav Krishnatri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

01/12/2025

List after four weeks as prayed jointly.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J