


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12502/2025

M/s. Suncity Projects Private Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Nigam Greater

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.16140/2024

Kishan Gopal Rungta Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.A.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
assisted by Ms.Suruchi Kasliwal, Adv.,
Mr.Vikram Singh, Adv., Mr.Madhav
Dadhich, Adv. & Ms.Annika Anna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : None present.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

24/03/2026

List these cases tomorrow i.e. on 25.03.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ